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urty treasurer

January 26,2010

SUBJECT: Investment Report for Quarter Ending December 31, 2009

lntroduction
The purpose of this memorandum is to present a report summarizing the performance of the
City of Ames investment portfolio for the quarter ending December 31, 2009.

Discussion
This report covers the period ending December 31, 2009 and presents a summary of the
investments on hand at the end of December 2009. The investments are valued at amortized
cost; this reflects the same basis that the assets are carried on the financial records of the City.
All investments are in comoliance with the current Investment Policv.

Comments
The Federal Reserve has continued to maintain the federal funds rate at 0.25 percent for the
quarter ending December 31. While the yield curve has a normal but steep shape, short term
rates are very low. This means that future investments will be made at lower rates and future
interest income will decrease. The current outlook has the Federal Reserve maintaining the
target rate further into 2010. Therefore, we will maintain our investment strategy, extending
some investments maturities to the twelve months and longer range.



CITY OF AMES, IOWA

CASH AND II{VESTMENTS SUMI{ARY
AND SUMMARY OF INVESTMENT EAR.IIINGS

FOR THE QUARTER f,NDED DECEMBf,R 31, 2OO9
AND TIIE ACCUMULATED YEAR.TO-DATE

DESCRITTTON
BOOK
VALUE

MARKET
VALUE

UN.R.EALIZED
cAIN(Lgss)

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
FEDERAL AGENCY DISCOUNTS
FEDERAL ACENCY SECURITIES
COMMERCIAL PAPER
INVESTMENT POOLS
PASS THRU SECURITTES PAC/CMO
MONEY FUND SA!'INGS ACCOUMS
STRIP BONDS
US TRXASURY SECURITIES

III\TSTMENTS

CASH ACCOUNTS

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABI,E

s6500,000
2,639,918

23,515,795

r t  1 0 1

7,509,574

56,500,000
2,638,0s3

23,426,132

t7,393
7,556,068

0
(1,86s)

(89,663)
0
0

46,494
0
0
0

90,182,680 90,137,646 (45,0341

13.675.585 13,675.585

103,858,265 I03,813,23.1

f-iR-Jo-pArE I

(4s,034)

ACCRUAL BASIS INVESTMENT EARMNGS

GROSS EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTST
INTEREST EARNED ON CASH:

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED:

655,r40
19,743

674,883
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